## MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE

## OPEN MEETINGS ACT PUBLIC NOTICE/LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the Village of Riverdale, for the hearing and passing upon of objections to the nomination papers of Janice Sims, a candidate for Village Trustee, to be voted upon by the electors of the Village of Riverdale, Cook County, Illinois, will hold a meeting of the Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon objections to nomination papers to be voted upon at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 6, 2021.

The Board shall meet in Village Board Chambers at the Village of Riverdale, 157 West 144<sup>th</sup> Street, Riverdale, IL 60827, on Friday, January 8, 2021, beginning at 10:30 a.m. for the purpose of hearing and passing upon the objections to nomination papers for the April 6, 2021, Consolidated Election.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Proceedings on Objections
  Case No. RIV-MOEB-02 (*Jones, et al. v. Sims*)
- 4. Recess to another date specified

Please note that COVID-19 protocol, including social-distancing and masks, will be strictly observed.

Posted on January 6, 2021, prior to 10 a.m.

/S/ Lawrence L. Jackson

Chairman, Municipal Officers Electoral Board

Village of Riverdale